Senate Rural and Regional Affairs and Transport Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Transport and Regional Services Portfolio

Department of Transport and Regional Services
Budget Estimates 2000-2001, (31 May & 1 June 2001)


Question: RSDLG 15

Topic: Regional Solutions Programme Tara Shire SPESIAL QLD

Hansard Pages: 413-414

Output: 2.2 Services to Communities

Senator Mackay asked: 

1. Can you just give me you may have to take this on notice exactly how the $19,724 is being spent?

2. Is any money being spent on a strategic plan or an external consultant in relation to this program?  So you will find out when you find out the project details?

3. What does the acronym stand for?

Answer:   

Budget Items

Marketing and Promotion
$700

Other Salary and Related Costs
$12,000

Other operating costs (administrative and non personnel
$7,024

1. $12,000 for an external consultant to develop a draft Shire Development Plan.

2. Solutions Planning for Economic, Social and Innovations Activities Locally.
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